
A Summary of all Repayable Funding by Program, fiscal years 1982 - 2005

S

Program Description Total Authorized
Assistance

Total 
Repayments

% Repaid

ABORIGINAL BUSINESS DEVELOPMENT 
PROGRAM

$18,721,144 $5,231,914 27.95%

ABORIGINAL BUSINESS DEVELOPMENT 
JOINT VENTURES PROGRAM

$922,500 $771,552 83.64%

ACID RAIN ABATEMENT PROGRAM $25,000,000 $25,000,000 100.00%
CAN-BC AGREEMENT ON 
COMMUNICATIONS & CULTURAL 
INDUSTRIES

$227,310 $0 0.00%

CANADIAN APPAREL & TEXTILE 
INDUSTRIES PROGRAM

$930,500 $0 0.00%

CANADIAN ENVIRONMENTAL INDUSTRY 
STRATEGY

$2,098,500 $519,921 24.78%

CANADIAN INDUSTRIAL RENEWAL BOARD $4,340,196 $172,238 3.97%

CITI TRANSITION PROGRAM $733,333 $0 0.00%
DRIE ACT NO. 5 - SPECIAL ASSISTANCE 
PROVISION

$132,350,500 $39,642,919 29.95%

NEWFOUNDLAND SUB AGREEMENT FOR 
TOURISM DEVELOPMENT

$122,705 $0 0.00%

QUEBEC SUB AGREEMENT FOR 
INDUSTRIAL DEVELOPMENT

$67,944,975 $39,872,016 58.68%

QUEBEC SUB AGREEMENT FOR 
INDUSTRIAL DEVELOPMENT (1991)

$121,326,604 $70,963,071 58.49%

QUEBEC SUB AGREEMENT FOR TOURISM 
DEVELOPMENT (1992-97)

$17,700 $0 0.00%

ONTARIO SUB AGREEMENT FOR TOURISM 
DEVELOPMENT

$16,450,000 $9,060,049 55.08%

MANITOBA SUB AGREEMENT FOR URBAN 
BUS DEVELOPMENT

$78,750 $0 0.00%

MANITOBA SUB AGREEMENT FOR 
TOURISM DEVELOPMENT

$173,594 $78,697 45.33%

SASKATCHEWAN SUB AGREEMENT FOR 
ADVANCED TECHNOLOGY

$958,194 $371,683 38.79%

SASK. SUB AGREEMENT FOR NORTHERN 
ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT

$400,000 $0 0.00%

YUKON SUB AGREEMENT FOR TOURISM 
DEVELOPMENT

$2,229,383 $1,218,494 54.66%

YUKON SUB AGREEMENT FOR  SMALL 
BUSINESS INCENTIVE

$525,700 $242,550 46.14%

YUKON SUB AGREEMENT FOR  SMALL 
BUSINESS SUPPORT

$167,265 $33,449 20.00%

YUKON SUB AGREEMENT FOR TOURISM 
DEVELOPMENT

$238,000 $148,400 62.35%

ALBERTA SUB AGREEMENT FOR BUSINES
AND COMMUNITY DEVELOP.

$49,250 $0 0.00%

BRITISH COLUMBIA SUB AGREEMENT FOR 
TOURISM DEVELOPMENT

$8,272,613 $5,114,335 61.82%

DEPARTMENT OF INDUSTRY ACT - SEC. 13 
& 14

$5,520,000 $0 0.00%

DEFENCE INDUSTRY PRODUCTIVITY 
PROGRAM

$2,420,564,377 $515,695,640 21.30%

ENTERPRISE DEVELOPMENT PROGRAM $49,500,000 $21,243,220 42.92%
ENVIRONMENTAL TECHNOLOGY 
COMMERCIALIZATION PROGRAM

$8,781,334 $247,933 2.82%

ST-LAWRENCE RIVER ENVIRONMENTAL 
TECHNOLOGY DVLMT PROG

$8,350,580 $272,250 3.26%

FEDNOR $23,150,489 $11,055,959 47.76%

Canadian Taxpayers Federation www.taxpayer.com



A Summary of all Repayable Funding by Program, fiscal years 1982 - 2005

: 8

HYDROGEN EARLY ADOPTERS PROGRAM $20,517,159 $0 0.00%

INDUSTRY & LABOUR ADJUSTMENT 
PROGRAM

$86,237,192 $56,572,195 65.60%

INDUSTRIAL & REGIONAL DEVELOPMENT 
PROGRAM

$351,910,190 $231,179,024 65.69%

ISTC ACT - SPECIAL ASSISTANCE 
PROVISION

$184,695,000 $445,500 0.24%

MICROELECTRONICS & SYSTEMS 
DEVELOPMENT PROGRAM

$59,698,964 $25,905,965 43.39%

NATIVE ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT 
PROGRAM

$30,384,390 $2,986,661 9.83%

NEW FEDNOR $10,693,326 $588,185 5.50%
NEW FEDNOR EXTENSION $11,208,527 $186,160 1.66%
NATIONAL PERSONNEL INTERCHANGE 
PROGRAM

$900,000 $492,724 54.75%

ONTARIO BASE CLOSURE ADJUSTMENT 
PROGRAM

$3,780,500 $1,882,224 49.79%

PROGRAM FOR STRATEGIC INDUSTRIAL 
PROJECTS

$300,000,000 $0 0.00%

REGIONAL DEVELOPMENT INCENTIVES 
PROGRAM

$1,341,900 $1,544,293 115.08%

SECTOR CAMPAIGN - ADVANCED 
MANUFACTURING TECHNOLOGY

$2,971,075 $90,981 3.06%

SECTOR CAMPIAGN - ENVIRONMENTAL 
INDUSTRIES

$1,273,900 $100,584 7.90%

SECTOR CAMPAIGN - FOREST PRODUCTS 
R&D/INNOVATION

$2,166,400 $1,631,026 75.29%

SECTOR CAMPAIGN - MICROELECTRONICS $8,264,000 $4,346,104 52.59%

SECTOR CAMPAIGN - MEDICAL DEVICES 
TECHNOLOGY ASSISTANCE

$700,000 $649,526 92.79%

SOFTWOOD INDUSTRY & COMMUNITY 
ECONOMIC ADJUSTMENT INITIATIVE 

$56,131,200 $1,583,377 2.82%

SCHOOL NET - COMMUNITY ACCESS 
PROGRAM

$9,860,145 $283,404 2.87%

STRATEGIC TECHNOLOGIES - BIO-
TECHNOLOGY

$17,198,932 $4,229,534 24.59%

STRATEGIC TECHNOLOGIES - ADVANCED 
INDUSTRIAL MATERIALS

$12,924,781 $2,332,235 18.04%

STRATEGIC TECHNOLOGIES - 
INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY

$576,999 $1,118 0.19%

TECHNOLOGY OPPORTUNITIES IN EUROPE
PROGRAM

$12,033,000 $279,647 2.32%

TECHNOLOGY PARTNERSHIPS CANADA $3,031,559,062 $169,255,020 5.58%
WESTERN TRANSPORTATION INDUSTRIAL 
DEVELOPMENT

$3,624,700 $2,984,875 82.35%

TOTALS $7,140,796,83 $1,256,506,651 17.60%
Source:  Access to Information

Canadian Taxpayers Federation www.taxpayer.com


	Sheet1

